01-29-2008

1-1808



103478285

U.S. PTO 12/010018 01/18/2008

Docket No.: 069576-0332 PATENTS					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Byoung Hwa LEE, Sung Kwon WI, Hae Suk CHUNG, Dong	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO.,				
Seok PARK, Sang Soo PARK, Min Cheol PARK	LTD.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
Execution Date(s): December 11, 2007					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	☐ Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096					
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:				
Fax Number: 202.756.8087					
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	Expiration Date				
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name				
	01/28/2008 MJAMA1 000000154 500445				
9. Signature.	91 FC:8021 (8 gg :)				
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	January 18, 2008				
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3				

PATENT REEL: 020441 FRAME: 0664

(SAB) Docket No.:		-						
		<u>A</u>	SSIGNME	ENT				
In considera sufficiency of which	tion of the premises is hereby acknowledge	and other	good and	valuabl	e consider	ation in h	and paic	L, the recei
(1) LEE, Byoung I	Hwa	(5)	PARK, S	ang Soo				
(2) WI, Sung Kwo (3) CHUNG, Hae	n Suk	(6)	PARK, M	Iin Chec	1			
(4) PARK, Dong S	Seok	(8)						
	tain new and useful inv		eby sell, as	sign and	transfer u	nto		
314 Maetan3-dong,	(O-MECHANICS CO. Yeongtong-gu, Suwon,	., LID. , Gyunggi-d	lo, Republi	c of Kor	ea			
its successors and ass America as defined in MULTILAYER CHIF	igns (hereinafter designs 35 U.S.C. 100 in the incommentation	invention er	ntitled			e and inter	est for th	e United St
	ication for United Sta		Potent we					
and identified by Unit	ed States Serial No	iics Letters	ratent was	s mea o	n	_; or		-,
b) for which	an application	_		States		— Patent	was	executed
ubstitutes, renewals, Convention for the Prossigns and legal representation behalf of said ASSI AND the undepplication for and obt	otection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersing GNEE; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division	in may be ginuations-in roperty to bigned agree to transfer	granted the n-part there the said AS that the at a like intered or exten-	erefor and sof, and sold sold sold sold sold sold sold sol	the right to E, for its in of record in the record in ther	l all exten o all benef iterest as A n said app r all neces	its under SSIGNE lication s	visions, re the Intern E, its succ hall hereas stance in re
ubstitutes, renewals, Convention for the Prossigns and legal representation behalf of said ASSI AND the underpolication for and obtained as ASSIGNEE, in provements, and appropriate and title in a said reference.	otection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersing GNEE; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent by ASSIGNEE, its successord to the invention here	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the all the said AS that the all the interest or extension, growing and legal	erefor and of and sold of and sold of and sold of and sold of an analysis of an a	the right to E, for its in of record it to render ers Patent d without	all extended all benefiterest as An said apper all necessof the Unit further reneal the said apper at	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, re the Intern E, its succe shall herease stance in m s, upon request, upon and
ubstitutes, renewals, Convention for the Prossigns and legal representation behalf of said ASSI AND the underpolication for and obtaine said ASSIGNEE, inprovements, and appropriate and title in a	continuations, or controlled the content of Industrial Pasentatives; the undersigned; crisigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent backstigned.	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the all the said AS that the all the interest or extension, growing and legal	erefor and of and sold of and sold of and sold of and sold of an analysis of an a	the right to E, for its in of record it to render ers Patent d without	all extended all benefiterest as An said apper all necessof the Unit further reneal the said apper at	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, re the Internate, its successiball herease stance in many, upon request, in an analysis
substitutes, renewals, Convention for the Prossigns and legal representation behalf of said ASSI AND the underpolication for and obtaine said ASSIGNEE, improvements, and appropriate and title in a substitute of the said rotection and title in a substitute.	otection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersing GNEE; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent by ASSIGNEE, its successord to the invention here	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the n-part there the said AS that the at a like intered or extended or extended on, growing and legal erred.	erefor and of and sold of and sold of and sold of and sold of an analysis of an a	the right to E, for its in of record in to render ers Patent of without or related to that it is notatives, d	all extended all benefiterest as An said apper all necessof the Unit further reneal the said apper at	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, re the Internations E, its successhall hereaf stance in n , upon requ n, in and
ubstitutes, renewals, Convention for the Prossigns and legal representation behalf of said ASSI AND the underpolication for and obtaine said ASSIGNEE, improvements, and approvements, and approvements and title in a IGNED on the dates in INVENTORS	otection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersing GNEE; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent by ASSIGNEE, its successord to the invention here	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the n-part there the said AS that the at a like intered or extended or extended on, growing and legal erred.	erefor and sof, and sold sold letter sold	the right to E, for its in of record in to render ers Patent of without or related to that ives, different intatives, different intatives.	all extended all beneficierest as A no said apport all necess of the Unit further rendered esset as A no said eermed esset all necesset	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, re the Intern E, its succe shall hereat stance in m , upon request, in an
ubstitutes, renewals, Convention for the Prossigns and legal representation behalf of said ASSI AND the underpolication for and obtaine said ASSIGNEE, improvements, and approvements, and approvements and title in a IGNED on the dates in INVENTORS	tection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersigned; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent by ASSIGNEE, its successord to the invention here andicated aside our significations.	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the n-part there the said AS that the at a like intered or extended or extended on, growing and legal erred.	erefor and sof, and sold sold letter sold	the right to E, for its in of record in to render ers Patent of without or related to that it is notatives, d	all extended all beneficierest as A no said apport all necess of the Unit further rendered esset as A no said eermed esset all necesset	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, re the Intern E, its succe shall hereat stance in m , upon request, in an
ubstitutes, renewals, Convention for the Prossigns and legal representation behalf of said ASSI AND the underpolication for and obtaine said ASSIGNEE, improvements, and apply papers by the said rotection and title in a INVENTORS	tection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersigned; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent by ASSIGNEE, its successord to the invention here andicated aside our significations.	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the n-part there the said AS that the at a like intered or extended or extended on, growing and legal erred.	erefor and sof, and sold sold sold sold sold sold sold sol	the right to E, for its in of record in to render ers Patent d without or related to that it is not at the contatives, displaying the contatives of the contative o	all extended all beneficierest as An said apport all necessof the Unit further rendered esset	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, re the Internate, its successiball herease stance in many, upon request, in an analysis
substitutes, renewals, Convention for the Prossigns and legal represon behalf of said ASSI AND the underplication for and obthe said ASSIGNEE, improvements, and approvements, and approvements and title in a side of the said and title in a side of the sai	tection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersigned; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent by ASSIGNEE, its successord to the invention here andicated aside our significations.	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the n-part there the said AS that the at a like intered or extended or extended on, growing and legal erred.	erefor and sof, and sold sold sold sold sold sold sold sol	the right to E, for its in of record in to render ers Patent of without or related to that ives, different intatives, different intatives.	all extended all beneficierest as An said apport all necessof the Unit further rendered esset	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, re the Internations E, its successhall hereaf stance in n , upon requ n, in and
Name: WI, Sung K	tection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersigned; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent by ASSIGNEE, its successor and to the invention here andicated aside our signing Hwa	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the n-part there the said AS that the at a like intered or extended or extended on, growing and legal erred.	erefor and sof, and SIGNED ttorneys erest, and ded Lett sives, and out of a representation of the source of the second source of the se	the right to E, for its in of record in to render ers Patent d without or related to that it is not at the contatives, displaying the contatives of the contative o	all extended all benefiterest as An said appoint all necessor of the Unit further rendered esset as An said appoint all necessor all ne	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, re the Internations E, its successhall hereaf stance in n , upon requ n, in and
assigns and legal representation for the Tropic and Legal representation behalf of said ASSI AND the underpolication for and obtained and ASSIGNEE, improvements, and approvements, and approvements by the said protection and title in a SIGNED on the dates in INVENTORS	tection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersigned; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent by ASSIGNEE, its successor and to the invention here andicated aside our signing Hwa	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the n-part there the said AS that the at a like intered or extended or extended or, growing and legal erred.	erefor and sof, and SIGNED ttorneys erest, and ded Lett sives, and out of a representation of the source of the second source of the se	d any and the right to E, for its in of record in to render ers Patent of without or related to that ives, display to the contatives, display to the contative to the conta	all extended all benefiterest as An said appoint all necessor of the Unit further rendered esset as An said appoint all necessor all ne	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, rethe Internate, its successful hereaf stance in many, upon requent, in and the stance in t
Substitutes, renewals, Convention for the Prossigns and legal representation behalf of said ASSI AND the underplication for and obtained and ASSIGNEE, improvements, and approvements, and approvements and title in a substitution of the dates in INVENTORS Name: LEE, Byour Name: WI, Sung K	tection of Industrial Pesentatives; the undersigned; ersigned hereby agree aining original, division its successors, assigns plications for patent by ASSIGNEE, its successor and to the invention here andicated aside our signing Hwa	inuations-in Property to a signed agree to transfer onal, reissue and legal ased thereo ssors, assign reby transfer	granted the n-part there the said AS that the at a like intered or extended or extended or, growing and legal erred.	prefor an cof, and SSIGNED ttorneys crest, and ded Lett cives, and out of a representation of the company of th	d any and the right to E, for its in of record in to render ers Patent of without or related to that ives, display to the contatives, display to the contative to the conta	all extended all benefiterest as An said apportal necessor of the Unit further rendered esset of the Said eermed esset of the Said en Said en Said eermed esset of the Said en Sa	its under SSIGNE lication s sary assisted States nuneration in the same services and	visions, rethe Internate, its successful hereaf stance in many, upon requent, in and the stance in t

PATENT REEL: 020441 FRAME: 0665

5)	(1/2)	2007.12.11	
Nar	ne: PARK, Sang Soo		
6)	Gt ofter	2009. 12.11	

Name: PARK, Min Cheol

PATENT REEL: 020441 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 01/18/2008